PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinya HASHIMOTO	07/09/2010
Kenichi ARASE	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12864006		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: hwhite@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4554-117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024724 FRAME: 0051 OF \$40.00 1286400

501239975

PMAN 19-

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s)	(hereinafter, "	of the sum of One D ASSIGNOR") by (es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	oilar (\$1.00), an	d of other good and valuab	e consideration paid	to the undersigned
MITSUI	BISHI HEA	VY INDUSTRIES	, LTD.			
				15 Japan		
(hereinafte ASSIGNEE (Title of Inv	E the entire and	"), the receipt of which exclusive right, title an	is hereby acknow d interest to the in	vledged, the undersigned ASS nvention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, a	ssigns and transfers to
		TU	RBINE DISK	AND GAS TURBINE		
relating to l	International Pa	tent Application PCT/ with or, if not so execu	<u>JP2009/0505</u> ited, was:	51 and/or for which application	on for Letters Patent of	the United States was
(a) exec	cuted on		;	(Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not conc	urrent)
(b) filed		uly 22, 2010	,	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
Seri	al No.	2 / 864006	;	data, when known.		
substitute, including a The AS which the	reissue or reexa any extensions t SIGNOR agree ASSIGNEE ma	mination application be hereof (collectively, he (s), when requested by y deem necessary, desi	ased thereon, for the treinafter, "said appropriate or expedient applications."	es granted on said application a the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Paten and without charge to but at t at, for securing, maintaining ar and the issuance of said Lette	t(s)"). the expense of said ASS denforcing protection rs Patent(s), in any interest and the said and the sai	SIGNEE, to do all acts for said invention, erference, reissue,
reexamina acts to inci sworn test	tion, or public u lude but not be imony, and obta	ise proceeding, and in a limited to executing all aining and producing ev	ny litigation or ot papers, including vidence.	g separate assignments and dec	starations, taking all rig	if i Ciation to Saino, Saon
				ave) affixed his/her/their signa		
1)	Showa	Hashahota		Shinya HASHIMOTO	July	9, 2010
-,	(S	Hash wot-		(Type Name)	7 7	(Date)
2)	K. Ora	u/		Kenichi ARASE	July	9, 2010 (Date)
/	(5	ignature)		(Type Name)		(Dute)
3)	(8	ignature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
4)	(S	ignature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
5)	(8	ignature)		(Type Name)		(Date)

PATENT REEL: 024724 FRAME: 0052